
TORONTO PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD 

NAME OF MEMBER 

A. Councillors 
Mr. Paul Ainslie 

Ms. Janet Davis 

Mr. Chin Lee 

Mr. Anthony Peruzza 

Mr. Adam Vaughan 

B. Other Appointees 
Ms. Kathy Gallagher-Ross, Chair 

Mr. Matthew Church 

Ms. Eman Ahmed 

Mr. Adam Chaleff-Freudenthaler 

Ms. Ann Deeter 

Ms. Tina Edan 

Mr. Okeima Lawrence, Vice Chair 

Ms. Kate Wilson 

TOTAL 
REMUNERATION 

PAYMENT IN LIEU 
OF EXPENSES 

1,000.00 

500.00 

500.00 

500.00 

500.00 

500.00 

750.00 

500.00 

4,750.00 

These payments are authorized per the Board Expenses Policy, unless expenses 
exceed $3,500.00. 

Expenses for the Year 2008 

TOTAL 
EXPENSES 

(Net of GST Rebate) 

3,097.58 

2,704.00 

DESCRIPTION 

IFLA Annual Conference, Quebec City 

IFLA Annual Conference, Quebec City 

2,652.15 Canadian Library Association, Vancouver, BC 

2,291 .35 Urban Library Council, Chicago 

10,745.08 

CERTIFIED CORRECT 

Jane 
Name 

Title: City Librarian 
Name of Board: Toronto Public Library Board 

DATE 

Jan/Jui/Oct, 2008 

416-393-7032 
Tel. No 

TOTAL 
PAYMENTS 

3,097.58 

2,704.00 

1,000.00 

500.00 

500.00 

3,152.15 

500.00 

500.00 

3,041.35 

500.00 

15,495.08 

2710112009, 1:08PM 


