

# TORONTO PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD

Expenses for the Year 2008

NAME OF MEMBER	TOTAL REMUNERATION	PAYMENT IN LIEU OF EXPENSES	TOTAL EXPENSES (Net of GST Rebate)	DESCRIPTION	DATE	TOTAL PAYMENTS
<b>A. Councillors</b>						
Mr. Paul Ainslie	-	-	-			-
Ms. Janet Davis	-	-	3,097.58	IFLA Annual Conference, Quebec City		3,097.58
Mr. Chin Lee	-	-	-			-
Mr. Anthony Peruzza	-	-	2,704.00	IFLA Annual Conference, Quebec City		2,704.00
Mr. Adam Vaughan	-	-	-			-
<b>B. Other Appointees</b>						
Ms. Kathy Gallagher-Ross, Chair	-	1,000.00	-			1,000.00
Mr. Matthew Church	-	500.00	-			500.00
Ms. Eman Ahmed	-	500.00	-			500.00
Mr. Adam Chaleff-Freudenthaler	-	500.00	2,652.15	Canadian Library Association, Vancouver, BC		3,152.15
Ms. Ann Decter	-	500.00	-			500.00
Ms. Tina Edan	-	500.00	-			500.00
Mr. Okeima Lawrence, Vice Chair	-	750.00	2,291.35	Urban Library Council, Chicago	Jan/Jul/Oct, 2008	3,041.35
Ms. Kate Wilson	-	500.00	-			500.00
	<u>-</u>	<u>4,750.00</u>	<u>10,745.08</u>			<u>15,495.08</u>

CERTIFIED CORRECT

Jane Pyper  
Name

Jane Pyper

Signature

416-393-7032  
Tel. No

Jan 27/09

Date

Title: City Librarian  
Name of Board: Toronto Public Library Board

These payments are authorized per the Board Expenses Policy, unless expenses exceed \$3,500.00.

Attachment 1